Hygiene Administration, the Developmental Disabilities Administration, Centers for Independent Living, and The 

Coordinating Center. 

DHCD was awarded 15 new Mainstream housing choice vouchers as a part of the CARES Act, effective 10/1/20.  

DHCD was awarded 45 new HUD-VASH Vouchers effective 1/1/21, bringing the total number of VASH vouchers to 

two hundred and twenty-five (225).  

As a part of our goal to improve the quality of assisted housing and build partnerships, DHCD recently released a RFP to 

project-base 50 VASH vouchers, and the Department will continue to explore a regional and statewide project-based 

voucher concept to increase housing opportunities.